
Pelican Island Bridge Replacement at Seawolf Parkway

July 27 Partnering Workshop RSVPs

# Stakeholder Category First Name Last Name Title Organization Telephone Email Address Mailing Address City State Zip RSVP Date

1 Adjacent Property Owner Paul Cristina BNSF Railway Company Paul.Cristina@bnsf.com 1001 Congress Ave. Ste. 450 Austin TX 78701 07/20/17

2 Adjacent Property Owner Hugh L. McCulley

Crady, Jewett, & McCulley, LLP (on 

behalf of BNSF Railway Company) 713-739-7007 mcculley@cjmlaw.com 2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700 Houston TX 77019 07/20/17

3 Adjacent Property Owner Ronald Graber Graber Family Partnership, Ltd. 409-740-1234 charnagraber1@hotmail.com 2009 45th St. Galveston TX 77550 07/11/17

4 Adjacent Property Owner Col. Michael E. Fossum, (Ret.) Chief Operating Officer Texas A&M University at Galveston 409-740-4408 fossum@tamug.edu P.O. Box 1675 Galveston TX 77553 07/06/17

5 Adjacent Property Owner Capt. W. Patrick Jones Regional Coordinator The Salvation Army 409-763-1691 Ext. 753012 Patrick.Jones@uss.salvationarmy.org P.O. Box 990 Galveston TX 77553 07/10/17

6

Adjacent Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee R.D. Tanner Sr. Director, Real Estate Port Houston 713-670-2679 rdtanner@poha.com 111 E. Loop N. Houston TX 77029 07/10/17

7

Adjacent Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Jim Vo Real Estate Asset Manager Port Houston 713-670-2689 jvo@poha.com 111 E. Loop N. Houston TX 77029 07/10/17

8 Affected Property Owner Mark W. Stevens Brady Family Real Estate, Ltd. 409-765-6306 markwandstev@sbcglobal.net P.O. Box 16138 Galveston TX 77552 07/18/17

9 Affected Property Owner Brent Farmer Farmers Copper Ltd. 409-771-0533 brent@farmers-copper.com 9900 Emmett F. Lowry Expy. Texas City TX 77591 07/18/17

10 Affected Property Owner Bob Farmer Farmers Copper Ltd. 409-771-3132 bfarmer@farmers-copper.com 9900 Emmett F. Lowry Expy. Texas City TX 77591 07/18/17

11 Affected Property Owner Garrett McLeod

Galveston County Economic 

Development Office 409-766-2541 EconomicDevelopment@co.galveston.tx.us722 Moody Ave. Galveston TX 77550 07/11/17

12

Affected Property Owner /Pelican 

Island Committee Ryan Brown

American Eagle Tankers Offshore 

Services Inc. rbrown@aet-tankers.com 1301 Pelican Island, Block 2 Galveston TX 77554 07/21/17

13

Affected Property Owner /Pelican 

Island Committee Joe Couillard General Manager

American Eagle Tankers Offshore 

Services Inc. 832-615-2061 jcouillard@aet-tankers.com 1301 Pelican Island, Block 2 Galveston TX 77554 07/21/17

14

Affected Property Owner/

Pelican Island Committee Maj. General Charles "Bill" McClain (Ret.) External Relations Officer Texas A&M University at Galveston 409-740-4402 mcclainb@tamug.edu P.O. Box 1675 Galveston TX 77553 07/06/17

15

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Todd P. Sullivan Evia/Sullivan Interests tsullivan@sullivaninterests.com P.O. Box 3088 Galveston TX 77553 07/13/17

16

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Frank Incaprera General Manager

Galveston County Navigation District 

No. 1

409-762-3988

409-599-5009 gcnd_1@sbcglobal.net 2121 Market St., Ste., 211 Galveston TX 77550 07/25/17

17

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Capt. Wallace Hogan

Galveston-Texas City Pilots 

Association 409-941-1300 po@galvestonpilots.com P.O. Box 16110 Galveston TX 77552-6110 07/11/17

18

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Roger "Bo" Quiroga

Director of Real Estate and 

External Affairs Port of Galveston

409-766-6116

409-789-2473 rquiroga@portofgalveston.com P.O. Box 328 Galveston TX 77553 07/10/17

19

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Peter Simons Interim Port Director Port of Galveston 409-766-6113 psimons@portofgalveston.com P.O. Box 328 Galveston TX 77553 07/10/17

20

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Jeff Thomas Engineering Department Port of Galveston 409-502-7112 jthomas@portofgalveston.com P.O. Box 328 Galveston TX 77553 07/10/17

21

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee Rocky Sullivan

Sullivan Companies

Harborside Management District 409-740-4200 jrsullivan@sulcotx.com 5714 Harborside Dr. Galveston TX 77552 07/10/17

22

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee John R. "Rocky" Sullivan

Sullivan Companies

Harborside Management District jrsullivan@sullivancompaniestx.com P.O. Box 3088 Galveston TX 77553 07/13/17

23

Affected Property Owner/Pelican 

Island Committee William W. "Billy" Sullivan Sullivan Interests wsullivan@sullivaninterests.com P.O. Box 17017 Galveston TX 77554 07/13/17

24

Chamber of Commerce - Pelican 

Island Committee Jeff Sjostrom President

Galveston Economic Development 

Partnership

409-770-0216

409-502-7757 sjostrom@gedp.org P.O. Box 8029 Galveston TX 77553 07/06/17

25

Chamber of Commerce - Pelican 

Island Committee C.B. "Bix" Rathburn, Ph.D. Chairman

Galveston Regional Chamber of 

Commerce 409-766-2541 rathburn@co.galveston.tx.us 2228 Mechanic St., Ste. 101 Galveston TX 77550 07/11/17

26

Chamber of Commerce - Pelican 

Island Committee Gina Spagnola President & CEO

Galveston Regional Chamber of 

Commerce

409-763-5326

409-789-5906 gspagnola@galvestonchamber.com 2228 Mechanic St., Ste. 101 Galveston TX 77550 07/12/17
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27

Chamber of Commerce - Pelican 

Island Committee Mary Jo Naschke Owner M.J. Naschke Public Relations 409-762-3930 mj@mjnpr.com 202 Rosenberg, Ste. 102 Galveston TX 77550 07/05/17

28 Elected Official - City Jim Yarbrough Mayor City of Galveston 409-797-3510 jimyarbrough@galvestontx.gov P.O. Box 779 Galveston TX 77553 07/25/17

29 Elected Official - County Ken Clark Commissioner, Precinct 4 Galveston County 281-316-8744 ken.clark@co.galveston.tx.us 174 Calder Rd. League City TX 77573 07/25/17

30 Elected Official - County Stephen D. Holmes Commissioner, Precinct 3 Galveston County 409-770-5806 holmess@co.galveston.tx.us

9850-A Emmett F. Lowry 

Expressway, Ste. A100 Texas City TX 77591 07/07/17

31 Elected Official - State Lesley Bruemmer District Director State Representative Faircloth 409-762-0304 lesley.bruemmer@house.texas.gov 2121 Market St., Ste. 205 Galveston TX 77550 07/11/17

32 Environmental Interest Group Scott Jones Director of Advocacy Galveston Bay Foundation (GBF) 281-332-3381 Ext. 209 sjones@galvbay.org 1100 Hercules Avenue, Suite 200 Houston TX 77058 07/06/17

33 Environmental Interest Group Timothy Love

GBF - USACE Permit Review 

Committee timothy.love@aecom.com 1100 Hercules Avenue, Suite 200 Houston TX 77058 07/06/17

34 Environmental Interest Group Sharron L. Stewart

GBF - USACE Permit Review 

Committee sharronlstewart@gmail.com 1100 Hercules Avenue, Suite 200 Houston TX 77058 07/06/17

35 Pelican Island Committee Elaine Lauzon Director of Personnel G&H Towing elauzon@gandhtowing.com 200 Pennzoil Rd. Galveston TX 77553 07/21/17

36 Pelican Island Committee Janell Shaw Benefits Coordinator G&H Towing 409-744-6311 jshaw@gandhtowing.com 200 Pennzoil Rd. Galveston TX 77553 07/21/17

37 Project Sponsor James Roscher

Texas Department of Transportation, 

Houston District 713-802-5246 james.roscher@txdot.gov 7600 Washington Ave. Houston TX 77007 07/05/17

38 Project Sponsor Michele Wilkins

Texas Department of Transportation, 

Houston District 713-802-5271 michele.wilkins@txdot.gov 7600 Washington Ave. Houston TX 77007 07/05/17

39 Regulatory Agency Allison Buchtien Texas General Land Office 409-741-4057 allison.buchtien@glo.texas.gov P.O. Box 12873 Austin TX 78711 07/20/17

40 Regulatory Agency Mollie Powell Texas General Land Office 281-471-0391 Ext. 113 mollie.powell@glo.texas.gov P.O. Box 12873 Austin TX 78711 07/13/17

41 Regulatory Agency Linda Henderson

Lead Reviewer, Federal 

Programs Texas Historical Commission 512-463-5851 linda.henderson@thc.texas.gov

Linda indicated in a July 10 email 

to Michael Shannon that she did 

not know if a THC representative 

would attend, but would notify Mr. 

Shannon when she can confirm.

42 Regulatory Agency Frank Garcia Land Use Coordinator U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 409-766-3111 frank.t.garcia@usace.army.mil P.O. Box 1229 Galveston TX 77553 07/18/17
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